Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403
262-636-9191

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
April 3, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-8811
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney qore

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 to State Contract ID: 2350-00-00, Hamilton Street/Douglas Avenue
(STH 32) — Main Street to Goold Street (K2-011) Graef-USA, Inc., Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract. This is a no-cost time extension
amendment. The contract completion date is extended to January 15, 2015.

The three-party agreement with Graef-USA, Inc., WisDOT and the City of Racine was approved under
Resolution 12-3404 of November 7, 2012 in the not-to-exceed amount of $671,653.44, which is funded
75% by the State of Wisconsin, or $503,740.08, and 25% by the City of Racine, or $167,913.36.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the agreement and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



