Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, W| 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE '(_)N_'l_‘HE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / City Engineer

December 9, 2014

To: Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney /M’

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Legistar Item: 14-10843

Re: Revised Amendment No. 3 to State Contract ID: 2350-00-00, Hamilton Street/Douglas
Avenue (STH 32) — Main Street to Goold Street (K2-011) Graef-USA, Inc., Consultant

We are submitting Revised Amendment No. 3 on the above contract. This is to extend the contract
completion date to December 31, 2015, to adjust the completion dates for the items of work accordingly
and to include in the scope the start of the final design for the geometrics at the intersection of
Hamilton Street and Douglas Avenue, data collection for final design for traffic control and construction
staging. The original Amendment No. 3 was to extend the contract completion time to March 15, 2015.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



